5 clear days' Notice

5 clear days' Notice

5 clear days' Notice

5 clear days' Notice

clear days' Notice

GENERAL EXCEPTION PROVISIONS RELATING TO KEY DECISION (S) (STANDING ORDER 54(6) REGULATION 10 NOTICE)

NB: This procedure is subject to the 5 clear day's notice rule (five weekdays i.e. five periods of 24 hours running from midnight to midnight excluding the day the relevant Director informs the Chairman of Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee or in the Chairman's absence, every Member of the Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee) of the proposal(s).

CONFIDENTIAL (delete as appropriate) Exempt Appendix A – Details of Tenders

Exempt Information Category: Standing Order 46(1)(b) Annex 1 para. 3

Report Title: Dartford Town Centre Regeneration - Appointment of Works Contractor (Phases 1a and 2)

Date of Cabinet Meeting/or Date of Officer Decision under Delegated Authority: Cabinet - 10 December 2020

Originator (Name and Directorate): Keith Longley

Ext: 3994

Details of any Member/Officer interest known: N/A

A. Key Decision(s) Proposed:

Please see attached report: Appointment of Works Contractor - Phase 1a Dartford Town Centre Regeneration, Phase 2 Dartford Town Centre Regeneration and exempt item Appendix A for details of decision taken by the Cabinet or Officer under delegated authority

B. Reasons for General Exception (i.e. Originator to state reasons why proposed decision(s) has to be taken by a particular date therefore making it impracticable to defer the proposal(s) until it has been included in the next Regulation 9 Notice)

Approval is sought for the award of the contract for the construction of Phases 1a and 2 of the Dartford Town Centre Regeneration project to the successful tenderer(s). The matter is urgent due to there being considerable pressure upon materials ordering lead-in times and the need to commence the works in January 2021.

Title: Strategic Director (External Services)

Dated: 26/11/2020

AND

Signed: Leader of the Council Dated: 26

C. I, Councillor Sacha Gosine, Chairman of the Scrutiny Committee (or in the Chairman's absence, every Member of the Scrutiny Committee) have been informed by the relevant Director that the taking of the key decision(s) as outlined in A. cannot reasonably be deferred for inclusion in the Regulation 9 Notice for the reasons detailed in B.

Cllr Gosine's assent was confirmed by email Signed:

30/11/2020

Dated:

Title: Chairman of Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee

D. Copies to be distributed by Member Services following Notice referred to in C. above

Originating Officer (to receive confirmation of notice); Management Team (to receive confirmation of notice); Member Services to:

receive confirmation of notice in C.; and

publicise notice on the Civic Centre notice board; and

include General Exception Form as an Appendix to the report to the Cabinet; and if applicable, copy every Member of Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee in accordance with C.); and

report to the next scheduled meeting of Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee [refer to C.] in accordance with Standing Order 54(6)(e).

NB: The Originator must complete B. as to reasons for General Exception and must obtain the relevant Director's signature in B. The Originator is also responsible for ensuring that this form is passed onto the Member Services Manager for the purposes of obtaining the Chairman's signature at C. or where appropriate, for copying to every Member of Scrutiny/Crime and Disorder (Overview and Scrutiny) Committee.